505472110 05/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5518913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEXIAO WANG	05/07/2019
PETER A. MORELLO JR.	05/07/2019
LIN WANG	05/09/2019
PETER MORELLO SR.	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU TIMING SECURITY TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.7, WUJIN RD, HUANGSHAN PARK	
Internal Address:	XIAOSHAN, ZHEJIANG	
City:	HANGZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	311258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1836797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pkt-law@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: PETER K. TRZYNA
Address Line 1: PO BOX 7131

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MORELLO-PCT-P3-18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PETER K. TRZYNA

SIGNATURE: /PeterKTrzyna/

DATE SIGNED: 05/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=MorelloPCTP318AssignmentofInventionsigned#page1.tif source=MorelloPCTP318AssignmentofInventionsigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049153 FRAME: 0713

505472110

source = Morello PCTP 318 Assignment of Invention signed #page 3.t if

PATENT REEL: 049153 FRAME: 0714

PATENT

Paper No.

File No. Morello-PCT-P3-18

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors : WANG, Lin; WANG, Hexiao; MORELLO, Peter Sr.;

MORELLO. Peter A. Jr.

Serial No. : PCT/US18/36797

Confirmation No. : 2316

Filed : June 10, 2018

For : PORTIONS OF A SECURITY DEVICE SYSTEM;

METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEM

Group Art Unit : Unknown

Examiner : Unknown

MS: Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria. VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SIR:

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned are the inventors of the subject matter described in the above-referenced patent application; and

WHEREAS, Hangzhou Timing Security Technologies Co., Ltd. (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), a corporation having an address at No.7, Wujin RD, Huangshan Park, Xiaoshan, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, PRC 311258, China has an acknowledged right to the entire right, title, and interest therein, thereto, and thereunder, including, patent rights and any applications and patents

PATENT REEL: 049153 FRAME: 0715

Ser. No. PCT/US18/036797

Atty. Ref.: Morello-PCT-P3-18

related thereto or claiming priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid to us, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and/or other good and valuable consideration received by us, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all inventions disclosed or described in the above-identified patent application and any and all rights thereto, including the above-identified patent application, any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted pursuant thereto, and any and all United States and foreign applications, continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, renewals, and substitutes thereof, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s), and any of the above which claims benefit of, priority from, or which incorporates by reference therefrom; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the Assignee its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant that we respectively will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 049153 FRAME: 0716

No. 18 No

Karania (m. 1965). Salati (m. 1997)

Coaca Stat

16/2 m. Joshua Peredlink

La Company of the College Andrews No. 7, No. 11, No. 1

Xiaoshan Hangzhou, Zhejiang, PRC 311238

Service Control of the Control of th

Ç.